OP \$165.00 222716

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 03/31/2005 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------------------|--------------------------|----------------|---------------------|
| Cascades Groupe Tissu-Pickering Inc. | FORMERLY Wood Wyant Inc. | 05/05/2009 | CORPORATION: CANADA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Wood Wyant Canada Inc. |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 42 DE L'ARTISAN STREET, VICTORIAVILLE |
| City: | QUEBEC |
| State/Country: | CANADA |
| Postal Code: | G6P 7E3 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: CANADA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 2227165 | |
| Registration Number: | 1659697 | CADET |
| Registration Number: | 1672571 | НҮМАТ |
| Registration Number: | 1621139 | JUMBOMATIC |
| Registration Number: | 1772736 | JUMBOMATIC |
| Registration Number: | 1673419 | ENVIROLOGIC |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)683-8396

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-548-6284

Email: hnovick@novick.com, gtursunbek@nathlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Harold L. Novick
Address Line 1: 112 S. West Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 003984 FRAME: 0782

900133729

| Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314 | | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 84410 | | |
| DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE | | | |
| Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4: | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Harold L.Novick and Gulnaz Tursunbek | | |
| Signature: | /Harold L.Novick and Gulnaz Tursunbek/ | | |
| Date: | 05/11/2009 | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003984 FRAME: 0783

<u>ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC</u>

Groupe Tissu-Pickering Inc, a Canada corporation, which changed its name from Wood Wyant Inc. on or about April 1, 2005, ("Assignor"), whose business address is 1475 32ND AVENUE, LACHINE, QUEBEC H8T 3J1, CANADA, and Wood Wyant Canada Inc., a Canada corporation, whose business address is 42 DE L'ARTISAN STREET, VICTORIAVILLE, QUEBEC, G6P 7E3, CANADA.

WHEREAS, Assignor was on March 31, 2005 the owner of the trademarks listed in "Schedule A" and the good will of the business symbolized by these marks, which marks have been registered on the Principal Register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, heretofore, to wit, on or about March 31, 2005, in return for certain good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor duly conveyed unto said Assignee all of his right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in "Schedule A" and the good will associated therewith;

WHEREAS, said Assignor needs to execute a formal assignment of said trademark registrations which is recordable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the purpose of confirming title to said trademarks and said registrations to Assignee;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee nunc pro tunc, as of the date of the original transfer, namely, on or about March 31, 2005, all of its right, title and interest in and to said marks, the registrations for said marks which are referenced in Schedule A, together with the good will of the business symbolized by these marks.

CASCADES GROUPE TISSU-PICKERING INC.

WOOD WYANT CANADA INC.

Signed: Signed: Surve Blanche (
Print Title: Presiden (

Signed:

Print Name:

Print Title:

SCHEDULE A

US Federal Trade-marks Register

| No. Trade-marks found | | Serial number | Registration number | Int. Classes | Status | | |
|-----------------------|-----------------------|---------------|---------------------|---------------------------------------|------------|--|--|
| Active Marks | | | | | | | |
| 1 | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN | 75-259259 | 2227165 | 35; 01-03; 05; 07; 11; 16; 21; 24; 27 | Registered | | |
| 2 | CADET | 74-040233 | 1659697 | 16 | Renewed | | |
| 3 | НҮМАТ | 74-066767 | 1672571 | 16 | Renewed | | |
| 4 | JUMBOMATIC | 73-814917 | 1621139 | 16 | Renewed | | |
| 5 | JUMBOMATIC AND DESIGN | 74-160288 | 1772736 | 03; 16; 21 | Renewed | | |
| 6 | ENVIROLOGIC | 74-063237 | 1673419 | 16 | Renewed | | |

© 2009, CT Corsearch. All Rights Reserved.

Date: 09/03/2009

RECORDED: 05/11/2009

Order No.: 7314

Summary Search report p.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003984 FRAME: 0785